Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.05.2016) 1
Proximity Sensors Capacitive
• Level sensor for solid, fluid or granulated
substances
• Adjustable sensing distance: 4-12 mm
• Multi voltage supply: 20.4 to 255 VAC/DC
• SPDT relay output
• Time delay on operate or release
• Time delay options up to 10 minutes
• VC11/12RTM24: With adjustable time delay
• VC12RNM24: Without time delay
• Cable versions
Ordering Key VC11RTM2410MProduct Description
Capacitive sensor in thermo-
plastic polyester for mount-
ing in a PG 36 screw gland.
Available with adjustable
sensing distance and with/
without built-in time delay
(ON or OFF delay). The relay
output ensures that the
load can be driven direct-
ly. Ex cellent for use in the
agricultural area (detection of
grains, fluids etc.).
Type
Time delay options
Voltage
Time delay
Supply voltage Ordering no. Ordering no. Ordering no.
 With ON delay With OFF delay  Without time delay
24- 230 V AC/DC VC11RTM2410M VC12RTM2410M VC12RNM24
Type Selection
Thermoplastic Polyester
Types VC11RTM24, VC12RTM24, VC12RNM24
Specifications
Rated operating distance (Sn) Up to 12 mm,
    reference target 30 x 30 mm
    ST37.1 mm thick, grounded
Sensing distance  4-12 mm, adjustable
    Factory set at 7 mm
Sensing distance adjustment  Multiturn, 15 turns
    adjustment steps
Temperature drift  0.8 x Sr ≤ Su ≤ 1.2 x Sr
Hysteresis (H)  3 to 20%
Rated operational volt. (UB)  20.4 to 255 VAC/DC
   (ripple included)
Rated supply frequency  47 to 63 Hz
Rated operational power  0.5 to 2.5 VA
Output  2 A Relay SPDT@240 VAC
  AC12 2 A
  AC140 2 A
  DC12 2 A
  DC13 2 A
 Mechanical life typically  15x106 operations
 Electrical lifetime  1x105 operations @
    2A/240VAC
Minimum operational
current (lm)  10 mA@12 VDC (i.e.
    Minimum relay current)
Protection  Reverse polarity and
    transients
Operating frequency (f)  ≤ 1 Hz
Response time
 OFF-ON (tON)  ≤ 500 ms
 ON-OFF (tOFF )  ≤ 500 ms
Power ON delay (tv)  ≤ 200 ms
Output  function  SPDT relay